

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.420 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) NO.10818/2012
(For prel. hearing)

TILAK RAJ

Petitioner

VERSUS

Arun Kumar Gupta & Ors.

Respondents

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rule, returnable in six weeks.

On the returnable date, the alleged contemnors may be
represented by their learned counsel.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Juginder Kaur)

|Assistant Registrar