

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.420 OF 2012 IN S.L.P. (C) NO.10818 OF 2012

TILAK RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondents)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Chauhan,Adv.

No.2:

For Respondent No.3: Mr. Narender Hooda,Sr.AAG.
Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.
Mr. Devasish Bharuka,Adv.

For Rr 1 & 4: Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 of 2013 has been filed to bring on record in the contempt petition some of the Authorities, who are responsible for recruitment of teachers in the Elementary, Secondary and Higher Secondary sections of an educational institution.

Having heard learned counsel in support of the application, we allow the same. Let the persons indicated in Paragraph (4) of the application be added as parties in the contempt proceedings. Let Rule issue against the said Authorities as well, returnable on 1st April, 2013.

I.A. No.3 of 2013 is disposed of accordingly.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar