

&
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 420 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) NO. 10818/2012

TILAK RAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Bhayana, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Narender Hooda, learned Sr. AAG, Haryana, prays for four weeks' time to place on the record an affidavit showing the steps taken for compliance of the order passed by this Court.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned till 10th February, 2014.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|