

1
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 420 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 10818/2012

TILAK RAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Bhyana, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv

Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal ,Adv

Ms. Anubha Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. _____, Adv.*
for Mr. D.S. Chauhan, AOR(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for respondent
no.2, hearing of the case is adjourned to 17.02.2014.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master
| |

* Counsel appeared did not give his appearance.